DIRECTORATE OF FIRE SERVICES HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. HOM (FS)(HQ)(B)(15)10/04-I-

Dated Shimla-2

April, 2024

'Office Order'

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, I/C Chief Fire Officer, Himachal Pradesh is hereby nominated as State Level Nodal Officer for the purpose of the postal ballot facility to absentee voters in respect in respect of H.P. Fire Services Department being essential service. The telephone number and e-mail address of the officer is as under:-

Contact Number

0177-2629945

Mobile Number

94592-65288

E-mail

fire-hp@nic.in

ADG-cum-Director Fire Services Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002

Endst. No. As above. 2309 - 23 Dated Shimla-2

22 April, 2024

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Chief Electoral Officer-cum-Principal Secretary, Election, H.P.
- 2. All the Commandants, Home Guards Bn. (except 3rd Bn.) in H.P.
- 3. Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, I/C Chief Fire Officer, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Divisional Fire Officer, Fire Division Shimla and Fire Training Centre Baldeyan, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

5. Smt. Meera Bai, JOA (IT), Fire Services Hdqrs. for updation of Website.

375

ADG-cum-Director Fire Services Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002